FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

APR 1 6 1999

101021371

101021371 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commission and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ License ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ☐ Merger Effective Date ☐ Change of Name ☐ Month Day Year ☐ Other					
Conveying Party						
Receiving Party Name The Coriolis Group, LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 220	Mark if additional names of receiving attached					
Address (line 3) Scottsdale City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Limited liability company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware	Arizona State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
71999 DNGUYEN 00000172 75351014 FOR OFFICE 1:481 40.00 DP 1:482 200.00 DP	E USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0416

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B	Pag	e 2		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and A	ddress	Area Code and Telepho	one Number (617) 570-129	2
Name	Miriam J. Rovner				
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter &	Hoar LLP			
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place				
Address (line 3)	53 State Street				
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-	2881			
Pages	Enter the total r	number of pages of the attached	d conveyance document		
	including any at	tachments.		# 2	
Enter either th	Application Num e Trademark Application rademark Application See Attached Sch		Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional nER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number(s) See attached Schedule	umbers attached same property).
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved	#9	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ 240.00
Method o	f Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for pa	CCOUNT syment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	account.) #	9 07-1700	
		Authorization to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes 🛛 No	
	st of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing informat deposit account are authorized,		I any attached copy is a tru	ne copy of the
David P. Name and	Lewis Person Signing	Janes Signa	1. Peus	Date	Signed

DOCSC\742375.1

Exhibit A



List of Trademarks

ITP LICENSING CORP.

Trademark	Date Filed	Class	Serial/Reg. No.
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3/97	9	75-351014
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3 <i>/</i> 97	16	75-368948
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3/97	41	75-351015
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3/97	42	75-351013
EXAM CRAM	12/10/98	9	75-603328
EXAM CRAM	12/10/98	16	75-603327
ONSITE	2/17 / 96	16	75-436529
NETSEEKER	6/12/95	_	74-687014
VISUAL DEVELOPER	9/21/95	16	74-732124

PRINT TIMEAPR. 1. 12:02PM



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HG-TCG, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "HG-TCG, LLC" TO "THE CORIOLIS GROUP, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT

4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9535024

DATE:

01-22-99

991026761

8100

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

2981874

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0419